

Disclaimer: This document is a translation of the Japanese original for reference purposes only.

May 13, 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

Company Name: Insource Co., Ltd.

Representative: Takayuki Funahashi

Representative Director, President and CEO (Code number: 6200, Prime Market of the

Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Insource Announces Opening of Kitakyushu Office, Toyama Sales Branch, and Kanazawa Sales Branch

Insource Co., Ltd. (hereafter referred to the Company), which provides services for all people to enjoy working and feel fulfilled, announces that the Company will open a new Kitakyushu Office, and new Sales Branches in Toyama and Kanazawa respectively.

With these three new locations, the Company is determined to make further efforts to meet our clients' expectations by further improving our services and conducting community-based sales activities. This will be the 29th business location in Japan.

■Office Details

Name of New Location	Kitakyushu Office
Address	Kitakyushu Toyo Building 3F, 1-1-1 Kajimachi, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka, 802-0004

■Sales Branch Details

Name of New Location	Toyama Sales Branch
Address	Toyama Denki Building, Main Building 2F, 3-1 Sakurabashi-dori, Toyama-shi, Toyama 930-0004

■Sales Branch Details

Name of New Location	Kanazawa Sales Branch
Address	Assorti Kanazawa Hikoso 1F, 1-2-1 Hikoso-machi, Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa 920-0901

All business locations will begin operations on May 13, 2024 (Monday).

We will continue to strive to further strengthen our sales activities.

END

[Inquiries] Insource Co., Ltd. https://www.insource.co.jp/en/ir/index.html
(For media interviews / PR / SPA COT (PLA L. 1997) Send an email at

Service)

CEO Office (PIC: Inoue & Shimoji)

info_ir@insource.co.jp